FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20580

CASE NAME FILE/DOCKET NUMBER

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, | (we) am (are) entering in the above
proceeding the appearance of
1
counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below)

1
counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

1
counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Iltems 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES)

Include the name, address, email address, and telephone | Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons,
number of each counsel or representative entering an | partnerships, corporations, or associations on whose behalf
appearance in the above proceeding, this Notice of Appearance is being filed.
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PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.
a corporation;

and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.
a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9366

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health

Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance

with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, | certify that | am a

member of the Wisconsin bar (Bar No. 1024009) and District of Columbia bar (Bar No. 452126)

and that am in good standing within the legal profession.

Dated: November 25, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

s/David W. Simon

David W. Simon (DC Bar No. 452126)
Counsel for Respondents

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.

and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP

777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53202-5306

Tel. 414.297.5519

Fax. 414.297.4900

Email dsimon@foley.com



PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health $ervices, Inc. DOCKET NO. 9366
a corporation;
and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.
a corporation.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health
Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance
with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, | certify that | am a
member of the bar of the District of Columbia (Bar No. 983757) and licensed to practice in

Maryland and that | am in good standing within the legal profession.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Benjamin R. Dryden

Benjamin R. Dryden (DC Bar No. 983757)
Counsel for Respondents

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.

and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP

3000 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20007-5109

Tel. 202.945.6128

Fax 202.672.5399

Email bdryden@foley.com

Dated: November 25, 2015



PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation;

Pallottine Health $ervices, Inc. DOCKET NO. 9366
a corporation;
and

St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.
a corporation.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note my appearance as counsel for the Respondents Pallottine Health
Services, Inc. and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. In accordance
with Rule 4.1(d) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, | certify that | am a
member of the District of Columbia bar (Bar No. 467986), the Wisconsin bar (No. 1071254),
and that 1 am licensed to practice in Maryland and am in good standing within the legal

profession.

Respectfully submitted,

s/H. Holden Brooks

H. Holden Brooks (DC Bar No. 467986)
Counsel for Respondents

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.

and St. Mary’s Medical Center, Inc.
Foley & Lardner LLP

777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53202-5306

Tel 414.297.5711

Fax 414.297.4900

Email hbrooks@foley.com

Dated: November 25, 2015
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 25, 2015, 1 filed the foregoing documents
electronically using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to the
following:

Donald S. Clark

Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113
Washington, DC 20580

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110
Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document
to the following:

Thomas H. Brock

Alexis Gilman

Tara Reinhart

Mark D. Seidman

Bureau of Competition
Federal Trade Commission
Washington, DC 20580
Tel 202-326-2638

Email tbrock@ftc.gov
Email agilman@ftc.gov
Email treinhart@ftc.gov
Email mseidman@ftc.gov

Counsel Supporting the Complaint

Jeff Brennan

James Camden

McDermott Will & Emery LLP
600 13" Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

Tel (202) 756-8127

Fax (202) 756-8852

Email jbrennan@mwe.com
Email jcamden@mwe.com
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Kenneth W. Field

Geoffrey S. Irwin

Kerri L. Ruttenberg

Michael S. Fried

Lou Fisher

Tara Lynn R. ZurawskKi

Aaron Healey

Douglas E. Litvack

JONES DAY

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113
Tel (202) 879-3939

Fax (202) 626-1700

Email kfield@jonesday.com
Email gsirwin@jonesday.com
Email kruttenberg@jonesday.com
Email msfried@jonesday.com
Email Ifisher@jonesday.com
Email tzurawski@jonesday.com
Email ahealey@jonesday.com
Email dlitvack@jonesday.com

Thomas L. Craig

James R. Bailes

BAILES, CRAIG & YON, PLLC
Post Office Box 1926
Huntington, WV 25720-1926

Tel 304-697-4700

Fax 304-697-4714

Email tlc@bcyon.com

Email jro@bcyon.com

Counsel for Respondent Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true
and correct copy of the paper original and that | possess a paper original of the signed documents
that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

November 25, 2015 By:__ s/H. Holden Brooks




